Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-Mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Telephone: 0484-2314500

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ERNAKULAM

No. E IV (2) 3137/15 Ernakulam 18/06/2019

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Ernakulam –
Short List for the post of Deputy General Manager – DCB (Cat. No.
471/10) – Part I - in Ernakulam District – Erratum Notification issuing-reg:-

Ref:- (1) Short List No. 06/2016/DOE dtd 15/04/2016

(2) Lr No: DR5 (1) 40942/00/GW dtd 01/06/2019 of Secretary,KPSC

....

It is here by notified that the 'NIL' entry made against 3% reservation list of the differenty abled candidates in the Short List No: 06/2016/DOE dtd 15/04/2016 for selection to the post of Deputy General Manager in District Co-operative Bank (Part I) in Ernaklam district (Cat No: 471/10) is corrected as `NOT ELIGIBLE` as per the order in the reference 2nd cited.

The Short List referred above stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

BINI K ABRAHAM

DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM